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Views of Pope Francis among U.S. Catholics

% of U.S. Catholics who have a______ opinion of Pope Francis
All U.S. Ages Attend Mass Attend Mass| Rep./ Dem./
Catholics | Men Women | 18-49 50+ weekly or more less often |lean Rep. lean Dem.
% % % % % % % % %
September 2018
NET Favorable 72 66 77 71 73 76 70 61 83
Very favorable 30 22 37 32 28 34 28 25 34
Mostly favorable 42 44 40 38 45 42 42 36 48
NET Unfavorable 20 24 17 21 19 20 20 28 15
Very unfavorable 7 6 7 7 7 6 7 7
Mostly unfavorable 13 18 9 15 12 14 13 21 7
Can’t rate/DK/ref. 8 10 7 8 8 4 10 11 2
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Sample size 336 185 151 126 205 125 207 156 160
January 2018
NET Favorable 84 82 85 80 88 89 81 79 89
Very favorable 45 42 48 38 51 56 40 37 49
Mostly favorable 39 40 37 42 37 33 41 41 40
NET Unfavorable 9 12 7 10 7 11 18 4
Very unfavorable 2 3 2 1 4 1 3 4 2
Mostly unfavorable 7 9 5 8 6 6 8 13 3
Can’t rate/DK/ref. 7 6 7 11 2 4 8 4 7
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Sample size 316 177 139 117 193 124 189 140 142

Note: Figures may not add to 100% or to subtotals indicated due to rounding.
Source: Survey conducted Sept. 18-24, 2018.
“Confidence in Pope Francis Down Sharply in U.S.”
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Views of Pope Francis among U.S. Catholics, continued

% of U.S. Catholics who have a______ opinion of Pope Francis
All U.S. Ages
Catholics | Men Women | 18-49 50+
% % % % %
June 2015
NET Favorable 86 82 20 85 87
Very favorable 52 46 57 48 56
Mostly favorable 34 36 33 38 31
NET Unfavorable 3 5
Very unfavorable 2 1 2
Mostly unfavorable 2 2 1 4
Can’t rate/DK/ref. 10 13 7 12 8
100 100 100 100 100
Sample size 1,016 489 527 398 604
February 2014
NET Favorable 85 82 89 82 89
Very favorable 51 50 53 46 58
Mostly favorable 34 32 36 36 31
NET Unfavorable 4 5 3 3
Very unfavorable 2 1 2 1
Mostly unfavorable 3 3 2 3 2
Can’t rate/DK/ref. 11 i3 8 13 8
100 100 100 100 100
Sample size 351 181 170 180 168

Note: Figures may not add to 100% or to subtotals indicated due to rounding.

Source: Survey conducted Sept. 18-24, 2018.

“Confidence in Pope Francis Down Sharply in U.S.”
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Attend Mass
weekly or more

%

Attend Mass
less often

%

83
45
38

84
a7
37

Rep./ Dem./
lean Rep. lean Dem.
% %
88 88
49 56
39 32
5 2
1 1
3 1
7 9
100 100
403 460
20 87
54 53
36 34
4 4
2 1
3 3
5 9
100 100
143 174
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Catholic views on the pope’s performance in spreading the Catholic faith
% of U.S. Catholics who say Pope Francis is doing a job spreading the Catholic faith

Men Women

All U.S.
Catholics
%
September 2018
NET Excellent/good 55
Excellent 21
Good 34
NET Only fair/poor 37
Only fair 29
Poor 8
DK/ref./undesignated 8
100
Sample size 336
January 2018
NET Excellent/good 70
Excellent 31
Good 39
NET Only fair/poor 25
Only fair 20
Poor 5
DK/ref./undesignated 4
100
Sample size 316

%

%

51 59
20 22
31 37
40 34
31 26
9 8
9 7
100 100
185 151
71 70
33 30
37 40
25 25
21 20
5 5
100 100
177 139

Ages
18-49

%

56
23
33
35
28
7
100
126

72
29
42
25
20
5
100
117

50+
%

55
19
36
38
28
9
100
205

70
34
36
25
20
5
100
193

Attend Mass
weekly or more

%

66
31
34
28
22
6
7
100
125

78
39
39
18
16
2
100
124

Attend Mass
less often

%

49
16
34
42
33
10
9
100
207

66
27
39
29
23
7
5
100
189

Rep./ Dem./
lean Rep. lean Dem.

%

45
17
27
43
30
13
12
100
156

60
20
40
34
25
10
6
100
140

%

67
26
41
28
23
4
5
100
160

75
42
33
22
19
2
3
100
142

Note: Figures may not add to 100% or to subtotals indicated due to rounding. “Undesignated” includes respondents who were backcoded into
the Catholic category during data cleaning, and therefore did not receive any of the questions intended only for Catholics.
Source: Survey conducted Sept. 18-24, 2018.

“Confidence in Pope Francis Down Sharply in U.S.”
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Catholic views on the pope’s performance in spreading the Catholic faith, continued
% of U.S. Catholics who say Pope Francis is doing a____ job spreading the Catholic faith

All U.S. Ages Attend Mass Attend Mass Rep./ Dem./
Catholics| Men Women | 18-49 50+ | weekly or more less often | lean Rep. lean Dem.
% % % % % % % % %
June 2015
NET Excellent/good 84 78 89 83 85 921 79 85 87
Excellent 41 33 48 41 41 53 34 37 45
Good 43 45 41 42 43 38 46 48 42
NET Only fair/poor 10 13 7 9 11 7 12 12 8
Only fair 8 11 6 8 9 6 10 8 7
Poor 2 2 1 2 2 1 2 3 1
DK/ref. 6 9 4 8 4 2 8 4 5
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Sample size 1,016 489 527 398 604 431 584 403 460
February 2014
NET Excellent/good 81 78 84 82 80 85 79 76 86
Excellent 34 32 37 31 39 44 30 38 33
Good 47 46 47 51 41 41 49 37 53
NET Only fair/poor 14 15 13 16 11 10 16 17 11
Only fair 12 14 11 13 11 10 14 15 10
Poor 2 1 3 3 <1 1 2 2 2
DK/ref. 5 7 3 1 9 4 ] 7 3
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Sample size 351 181 170 180 168 123 225 143 174

Note: Figures may not add to 100% or to subtotals indicated due to rounding.
Source: Survey conducted Sept. 18-24, 2018.
“Confidence in Pope Francis Down Sharply in U.S.”
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Catholic views on the pope’s performance in standing up for traditional values

% of U.S. Catholics who say Pope Francis is doing a____job standing up for traditional moral values
All US. Ages Attend Mass Attend Mass Rep./ Dem./
Catholics | Men Women | 18-49 50+ | weekly or more less often | lean Rep. lean Dem.
% % % % % % % % %
September 2018
NET Excellent/good 55 52 58 49 62 58 54 44 65
Excellent 20 17 23 23 18 22 19 15 26
Good 35 35 35 27 44 36 34 29 38
NET Only fair/poor 36 39 33 40 31 33 37 47 30
Only fair 27 29 26 33 22 27 28 31 27
Poor 9 11 7 7 9 6 9 16 3
DK/ref./undesignated 9 9 9 11 7 9 9 9 )
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Sample size 336 185 151 126 205 125 207 156 160
January 2018
NET Excellent/good 70 69 71 65 73 81 64 66 73
Excellent 27 26 28 23 31 36 22 24 33
Good 43 43 43 42 43 44 43 42 40
NET Only fair/poor 26 29 24 30 23 18 30 31 23
Only fair 21 24 18 25 18 14 24 19 23
Poor 5 4 6 5 5 3 6 12 1
DK/ref./undesignated 4 2 6 5 3 2 5 3 4
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Sample size 316 177 139 117 193 124 189 140 142

Note: Figures may not add to 100% or to subtotals indicated due to rounding. “Undesignated” includes respondents who were backcoded into

the Catholic category during data cleaning, and therefore did not receive any of the questions intended only for Catholics.

Source: Survey conducted Sept. 18-24, 2018.

“Confidence in Pope Francis Down Sharply in U.S.”
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Catholic views on the pope’s performance in standing up for traditional values,

continued
% of U.S. Catholics who say Pope Francis is doing a____ job standing up for traditional moral values
All U.S. Ages Attend Mass Attend Mass Rep./ Dem./
Catholics| Men Women| 1849 50+ | weekly or more less often | lean Rep. lean Dem.
% % % % % % % % %
June 2015
NET Excellent/good 80 76 84 78 82 87 76 80 83
Excellent 33 27 38 31 36 42 28 32 37
Good 47 48 46 47 46 45 48 49 46
NET Only fair/poor 13 17 9 13 12 9 15 15 9
Only fair 10 13 8 11 10 7 12 11 9
Poor 2 4 1 2 3 1 3 4 <1
DK/ ref. 7 7 7 9 6 4 9 ) 7
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Sample size 1,016 489 527 398 604 431 584 403 460
February 2014
NET Excellent/good 81 77 83 82 78 93 75 82 79
Excellent 29 26 32 27 33 39 25 33 28
Good 51 51 51 55 46 54 51 49 51
NET Only fair/poor 15 19 12 17 14 5 21 13 18
Only fair 14 18 11 16 12 2 20 12 16
Poor 2 1 2 1 2 3 1 1 2
DK/ref. 4 4 4 1 8 3 4 5 3
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Sample size 351 181 170 180 168 123 225 143 174

Note: Figures may not add to 100% or to subtotals indicated due to rounding.
Source: Survey conducted Sept. 18-24, 2018.

“Confidence in Pope Francis Down Sharply in U.S.”
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Catholic views on the pope’s performance in appointing new bishops and cardinals

% of U.S. Catholics who say Pope Francis is doing a Jjob appointing new bishops and cardinals

All U.S. Ages Attend Mass Attend Mass | Rep./ Dem./
Catholics | Men Women | 18-49 50+ | weekly or more less often |lean Rep. lean Dem.
% % % % % % % % %
September 2018
NET Excellent/good 43 38 48 39 48 49 41 35 49
Excellent 9 7 12 9 10 13 8 8 11
Good 34 31 36 30 38 35 33 28 37
NET Only fair/poor 39 44 35 45 33 38 40 43 39
Only fair 32 37 27 36 28 32 33 37 32
Poor 7 6 8 9 5 6 7 7 7
DK/ref./undesignated 17 8 17 16 19 14 19 21 i3
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Sample size 336 185 151 126 205 125 207 156 160
January 2018
NET Excellent/good 58 60 57 60 57 70 52 54 60
Excellent 18 17 18 14 22 24 14 12 25
Good 41 43 39 46 35 46 39 42 35
NET Only fair/poor 24 27 22 27 22 20 26 28 23
Only fair 20 23 18 22 19 16 21 23 18
Poor 4 4 4 6 3 3 5 5 5
DK/ref./undesignated 17 13 21 13 21 10 22 18 17
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Sample size 316 177 139 117 193 124 189 140 142

Note: Figures may not add to 100% or to subtotals indicated due to rounding. “Undesignated” includes respondents who were backcoded into
the Catholic category during data cleaning, and therefore did not receive any of the questions intended only for Catholics.

Source: Survey conducted Sept. 18-24, 2018.

“Confidence in Pope Francis Down Sharply in U.S.”
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Catholic views on the pope’s performance in addressing the sex abuse scandal

% of U.S. Catholics who say Pope Francis is doing a____job addressing the sex abuse scandal
All U.S. Ages Attend Mass Attend Mass
Catholics| Men Women | 18-49 50+ |weekly or more less often
% % % % % % %
September 2018
NET Excellent/good 31 27 36 35 28 34 30
Excellent 13 7 19 18 8 15 13
Good 18 20 16 17 20 19 18
NET Only fair/poor 62 65 60 58 66 59 64
Only fair 27 27 27 24 30 30 25
Poor 36 39 33 34 37 29 39
DK/ref./undesignated 6 8 5 7 5 7 6
100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Sample size 336 185 151 126 205 125 207
January 2018
NET Excellent/good 45 45 46 41 50 54 40
Excellent 13 13 12 13 13 19 9
Good 33 31 34 28 38 35 31
NET Only fair/poor 46 48 45 52 41 41 50
Only fair 27 27 28 30 24 22 31
Poor 19 21 17 22 17 19 19
DK/ref./undesignated 8 8 9 7 9 4 10
100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Sample size 316 177 139 117 193 124 189

Rep./ Dem./
lean Rep. lean Dem.
% %
24 37
11 15
13 22
68 59
19 37
49 23
8 3
100 100
156 160
45 44
13 12
32 32
48 46
30 26
17 21
7 10
100 100
140 142

Note: Figures may not add to 100% or to subtotals indicated due to rounding. “Undesignated” includes respondents who were backcoded into
the Catholic category during data cleaning, and therefore did not receive any of the questions intended only for Catholics.

Source: Survey conducted Sept. 18-24, 2018.
“Confidence in Pope Francis Down Sharply in U.S.”
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Catholic views on the pope’s performance in addressing the sex abuse scandal,

continued

% of U.S. Catholics who say Pope Francis is doing a job addressing the sex abuse scandal

June 2015

NET Excellent/good
Excellent
Good

NET Only fair/poor
Only fair
Poor

DK/ref.

Sample size

February 2014

NET Excellent/good
Excellent
Good

NET Only fair/poor
Only fair
Poor

DK/ref.

Sample size

All U.S.
Catholics

%

55
19
36
34
22
12
11
100
1,016

54
18
36
39
24
15
8
100
351

Men
%

51
16
35
38
25
13
11
100
489

50
20
30
41
23
18
9
100
181

Women
%

59
22
37
31
19
11
10
100
527

57
16
42
37
25
12
6
100
170

Ages
18-49

%

53
17
36
34
22
12
14
100
398

54
17
37
41
25
17
5
100
180

50+
%

58
21
36
35
22
13
7
100
604

53
18
36
36
24
13
10
100
168

Note: Figures may not add to 100% or to subtotals indicated due to rounding.
Source: Survey conducted Sept. 18-24, 2018.

“Confidence in Pope Francis Down Sharply in U.S.”

PEW RESEARCH CENTER

Attend Mass
weekly or more

%

67
26
41
24
16
8
9
100
431

71
25
45
24
13
10

100
123

Attend Mass
less often

%

48
14
34
40
26
15
12
100
584

46
14
32
45
28
17

100
225

Rep./

Dem./

lean Rep. lean Dem.

%

57
17
40
35
24
12
8
100
403

58
23
35
33
22
11
9
100
143

%

56
18
38
33
23
10
11
100
460

50
13
37
44
28
16
6
100
174

www.pewresearch.org



